

I am submitting a formal Freedom of Information request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding your council's procurement activities and supplier engagement opportunities.

Information Requested:

- 1. Upcoming Procurement Activities
 - Schedule of major procurements planned for the next 18 months
 - Estimated contract values and procurement timelines
 - Service categories to be procured
- 2. Contract Renewal Schedule
 - List of significant contracts (over £50,000 annual value) due for renewal in the next 24 months
 - Contract expiry dates and review periods
 - Current contract holders where this information is publicly available

Scope: Please provide information from current date covering the next 24 months. If certain commercial details cannot be disclosed, please provide available public information.

Upcoming Procurement Activities

Please find attached .csv file - "Procurement Timeline Overview 2025-27-FOI 18374". Please note that this is a living document upon which is subject to change. To add, we have interpreted major contracts as contracts that exceed the financial thresholds incorporated under the Procurement Act 2023 and other belowthreshold contracts that we deem as major.

Contract Renewal Schedule

Please click <u>here</u> for a link to Wigan Council's Contracts Register (The Register is an Excel spreadsheet that can be located on the right-hand side of the webpage). This includes contracts that are due for renewal immediately and up to c. 5 years time. The Register includes contract expiry dates along with information on contract holder.